•		12-08-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001	RECORDATI 1 (exp. 4/94) // 26-73 PA	. Department of tent And Traden	
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveyin	g party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Prathyusha K. Salla Gopal B. Avinash Cherik Bulkes		Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technolog Company, LLC	J.S. PTO 3716
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No		Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 North Grandview	9587 U 10/723
3. Nature of conveya	nce:	City: Waukesha State: Wisconsin Zip: 53188	—
X Assignment	Merger ment Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	s <u>X</u> N
Other Execution Date: <u>No</u>	vember 25, 2003		
A. Patent Applicat B. Patent No.(s)		on, the execution date of the application is: <u>November 25, 20</u>	-
<i>D</i> . <i>I</i> u tent <i>I</i> (0.(0)	Additional number	ers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder	Enclose	
Internal Address:	FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston Toxos 77070	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Houston, Texas 77070 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	8. Deposit account number: 07-0845; 132958XX-B/YOD (GEMS:0262)	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit accou
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document. John M. 1	nowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop Movember 2	
	rson Signing	. Signature Date	
	l otal n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docur	nent: <u>4</u>
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: Patents, Mail Stop Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Prathyusha K. Salla of 707 N. Grand Avenue #206, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186; Gopal B. Avinash of 4915 S. Radisson Court, Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; and Cherik Bulkes of N74 W23201 S. Ridgeview Circle, Sussex, Wisconsin 53089, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROSPECTIVE GATING USING **MULTIPLE INPUTS**, invented by us, as described in the application identified above. and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

November 25, 2003

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Waakesha</u>) ss.

This 25^{tc} day of <u>November</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above-named **Prathyusha K. Salla**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Kleeklene tary Public, State of ___//5/ My Commission: 11-4-200

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0675

November 25, 2003

Gopal B. Avinash

State of	Wisconsm)
County of	Wankesha) ss.)

This <u>25</u>^H day of <u>November</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above-named **Gopal B. Avinash**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary/Public, State of Wisconsin

My Complission: 11 - 4 - 2007

Nor	ember 25	_, 2003
	Wisconsin	
State of	Wisconsin Daukesha	_)
County of _	Wankesha) ss. _)

Cherik Bulkes

This 25^{th} day of <u>November</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above-named **Cherik Bulkes**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notar Public, State of UN. My Continuission: 11-4

RECORDED: 11/26/2003